SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5395/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CRR No. 2291/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SUPERWAVE COMMUNICATION AND INFRASOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR

.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92791/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anurag Panedy, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner(s).

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER