## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5395/2019
SUPERWAVE COMMUNICATION AND INFRASOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 92791/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv. Ms. Reena Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Abhijit Kr. Chattopadhyay, appearing on behalf of Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 further requests for copy of pleadings. Vakalatnama be filed within one week.

Item No.95 -2-

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings within one week after filing vakalatnama.

Matter be processed in terms of Order XXII Rule 6 of Supreme Court Rules 2013 read with Chapter XIII, Clause 47, Practice and Procedure, Supreme Court 2017. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks in the meantime.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar