ITEM NO.14 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5395/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-05-2019 in CRR No. 2291/2017 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SUPERWAVE COMMUNICATION AND

INFRASOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY, & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 92791/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, AOR Mr. Sahil Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanii Nakkar, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Kumar Chattopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Swati, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings pending before the trial Court.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR